

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Tucson-Pima County Historical Commission and to the general public that the Plans Review Subcommittee of the Tucson-Pima County Historical Commission will hold the following meeting which will be open to the public:

2022

Tucson-Pima County Historical Commission

Historic Landscapes Subcommittee

Meeting Notice

Wednesday, May 18, 2022

The Historic Landscapes Subcommittee of the Tucson-Pima County Historical Commission will conduct a meeting on Wednesday, May 18, 2022, at 10:00 a.m. via Zoom.

Consistent with safe practices during the COVID-19 pandemic, all in-person public meetings are cancelled until future notice. This meeting will be held virtually to allow for healthy practices and social distancing.

Please join the Zoom meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone. https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84518443240?pwd=ZGtEbks0QjNHcmZ6eFBqbXlqcHREdz09

Meeting ID: 845 1844 3240

Passcode: 139152 One tap mobile

+16699006833,,84518443240#,,,,*139152# US (San Jose) +12532158782,,84518443240#,,,,*139152# US (Tacoma)

Dial by your location

- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Meeting ID: 845 1844 3240

Passcode: 139152

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kdmkZWgRHQ

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order / Roll Call
- 2. <u>Approval of Historic Landscapes Subcommittee Legal Action Report/Minutes</u> from Meeting of: 2-11-2022 (Discussion/Action)
- 3. Review Cases (Discussion/Action)
 - a. Fort Lowell Park trees, 2900 N. Craycroft
- 4. <u>Current Issues for Information (Discussion/Action)</u>
 - a. Review of TPCHC Plans Review Subcommittee draft of best practices to follow when naming City- and County-owned assets (discussion/action).
 - b. Historic Landscapes Subcommittee's role on divided historical commissions
- 5. Future Agenda Items for Upcoming Meetings
- 6. Call to the Audience (Information Only)

Note: Public comment on any of the items or other matters relevant to this Subcommittee can be made prior to the meeting by emailing BoardsandCommissions@tucsonaz.gov, by noon on Tuesday, May 17, 2022. Any comments will be provided to Board members in advance of the meeting.

7. Adjournment

For technical assistance accessing the meeting online, please contact Stephen Grede at stgrede@gmail.com or (520) 869-2455.